

Marco Island Police Department

Trespass Enforcement Agreement

I, the undersigned owner/manager/lessee, being fully aware of my legal and constitutional rights, do individually and collectively appoint the Officers of the Marco Island Police Department as follows:

- (1) The Marco Island Police Department and its Officers are hereby appointed to act as my authorized agent and issue trespass warnings or arrest individuals trespassing on my property described below.
- (2) The Marco Island Police Department and its Officers have free access to my described property located in Marco Island, Florida in order to seek out and arrest those individuals who may be engaged in illegal activities on the property.

Further, as the owner/manager/lessee in control of the described property, I agree to provide whatever assistance and testimony is necessary to prosecute individuals trespassing or engaged in other illegal activities on my property. I agree to advise the Marco Island Police Department prior to any change in ownership or management.

This permission is given voluntarily and hereby effective from this day forward or until

Please notify the Marco Island Police Department at 239-389-5050 with any changes or updated information.